

EGAG WRAP 2019 | TERMS & CONDITIONS

EGAG WRAP is an open entry small artwork exhibition with \$2000 first prize proudly sponsored by Simon Anderson Consultants. Open to every living artist anywhere in the world. Any subject, any medium. All works will be hung subject to terms and conditions.

EGAG WRAP EXHIBITION DATES: **Friday 29 November 2019 – Saturday 18 January 2020** OPENING EVENT: **5.30pm Friday 29 November**

ELIGIBILITY

The work must be available for exhibition from 29 November 2019 – Saturday 18 January 2020

All 2 Dimensional entries must measure no more than 30cm x 30cm. THIS INCLUDES ANY FRAMING. Use a ruler to measure from outside edges.

All 3 Dimensional entries must not exceed 25cm x 25cm x 25cm in size.

All framed works must have D-rings and ready to hang. All works on paper not mounted or framed will be displayed using magnets. The artworks presented for the exhibition must be the same as the one(s) submitted via the online entry process.

East Gippsland Art Gallery reserves the right to refuse to display work/s if it:

- Does not meet entry requirements.
- Poses safety risks.
- Work/s which under normally accepted standards, could be considered to be offensive in terms of pornographic content, character denigration, racial or religious prejudice.

By entering EGAG WRAP 2019 you are confirming that you are the creator and owner of the entered work/s.

ENTRY

Entries close Monday 18 November 2019 and can be submitted using the online entry form at https://www.eastgippslandartgallery.org.au/egagwrap2019

Or you can enter using a paper form with all the details and pay by cheque, money order, bank transfer or in person at East Gippsland Art Gallery. Paper form can be downloaded from East Gippsland Art Gallery website or pick one up in person. Or call us on 03 5153 1988

The entry fee is non-refundable and covers administration and handling. Entry fee is \$30 (non EGAG Members) or \$25 (EGAG members) for first entry. Artists may enter up to 3 works for an additional fee of \$20 for each additional entry (non EGAG Members) or \$15 for each additional entry (EGAG members). Failure to comply with any of the above will make an entry ineligible.



SALES

East Gippsland Art Gallery takes no commission on Sales made from EGAG WRAP 2019. 100% of each sale goes straight to the artist. All payments to artists for sold work are made via EFT. Please make sure you enter your correct bank account details on your entry.

PROMOTION

Entrants agree to East Gippsland Art Gallery reproducing (at no charge) images of entered work in all publicity and promotion of the EGAG WRAP subject to East Gippsland Art Gallery's discretion. This does not affect copyright status of the work. Images will be published on social media sites including Instagram and Facebook as well as the East Gippsland Art Gallery website.

FREIGHT AND INSURANCE

Delivery and return freight will be at no cost to East Gippsland Art Gallery. All artworks will be handled by experienced staff. East Gippsland Art Gallery will not be held responsible for any loss or damage caused to any work while in transit to and from the gallery. All works entered must be suitable to be packaged and posted. Works will be covered by East Gippsland Art Gallery insurance whilst on display.

DELIVERY

Works are to be delivered or posted to East Gippsland Art Gallery between the following times Tuesday 19 November – Friday 22 November 2019 between 10am and 4pm.

PICK UP

All unsold works will be available for pick up on Tuesday 21 January 2020 from 1pm - 4pm and Wednesday 22 January from 10am - 4pm. Alternatively, work received by us through Post or courier, will be returned within 14 - 21 days at the completion of the exhibition through Australia Post by COD (cash on delivery).

INFORMATION

All personal information gathered by East Gippsland Art Gallery will be used solely for the purpose of administering the EGAG WRAP 2019.

If you have any questions or would like more information please contact Sonia, Lisa or Crystal on 03 5153 1988 or email info@eastgippslandartgallery.org.au

